506429989 12/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6476756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT BOULARD	07/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A.R.E. INC.
Street Address:	400 NAVE ROAD S.E.
City:	MASSILLON
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44648

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12185461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2484337200

Email: khopf@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74735-2109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM H. HONAKER
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM H. HONAKER/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=74735-2109 - Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506429989 REEL: 054789 FRAME: 0142

Docket No.:

16268,29113

Application No.:

11191, 350

Filed Date:

70/7 28,2,005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, A.R.E. Inc., of 400 Nave Road S.E., P. O. Box 1100, Massillon, OH 44648, a corporation of the State of OHIO (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said assigned, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue, and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself, which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

(1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits, and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment:

(2) To co-operate to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification, or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorizes said assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, the undersig	gned has hereun	to set his hand	and seal on	the date set aft	er his
signature.		10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	the second secon	- Andrewson Statement	1	
		Contraction to the second			Wy 22	- 200 5
'		Robert Boular	d	tabagita dégré (- Date	J − − π − −
State of OHIO) 22			to the second	·	
City of) S6:	I 1	'	:		
On this 38^{+C} day	of P-1	2005,	before me per	sonally appea	red Robert Bor	ulard,
personally known, and kno	own to me to b	e the person(s)	who signed	the foregoin	ng assignment,	, and
acknowledge the signing of sa MARIAN S. I	ime as nia iree act OCKE	ana aeea.	_			
NOTARÝ PUBLIC 🕫 S	TATE OF OHIO	(1.1 -	~ . V	\mathfrak{D}_{-}	h 0 200	
My Commission Expires	March 1, 2010	<u> </u>	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE		., <u>J. l, 28.</u>	, 2005
Notary Public (Print Name)		Signature		D:	ate V	
#618 164 v1		1				

PATENT

REEL: 054789 FRAME: 0143